West Schuylkill FC Friday Night Futsal Rules

Teams and Rosters

- There are no set rosters for the league
- New teams and new opponents are randomly determined each game
- No coaches are permitted

League Officials

- There are no referees
- Field marshals monitor the games

Number of Players

Games are 3v3 (no goalkeepers)

Player Equipment

- Normal soccer attire is required
- Shin guards are recommended but not required
- Pinnies will be provided by West Schuylkill FC

Duration of the Games

All games are 7.5 minutes in length with no stoppage of play

Rules of Play

- Games start with a drop ball at midfield at the sound of the whistle/horn.
- There is no slide tackling.
- There is no offsides.
- The ball is out of play when the entire ball crosses over the touch line either on the ground or in the air. Play resumes with a kick-in from the spot on the sideline nearest where the ball crossed the touchline. The restart is indirect.
- A goal kick is awarded when the entire ball crosses over the goal line either on the ground or in the air by the offense. The restart is indirect.
- A corner kick is awarded when the entire ball crosses over the goal line either on the ground or in the air by the defense. The restart is indirect.
- Players must be 10 feet back on all kick-ins (3 giant steps back).
- A goal is scored when the entire ball crosses over the goal line inside the frame of the goal. After a goal is scored, the restart is a goal kick. The restart is indirect.

West Schuylkill FC Friday Night Futsal Rules

Code of Conduct

 Gross misconduct – Gross or severe misconduct, as determined by West Schuylkill FC, can result in a player's expulsion from the program. Any expulsion will result in forfeiture of fees with no refunds.

Standings

No scores or standings will be recorded

Inclement Weather

- Hosting facility will notify West Schuylkill FC in the case of inclement weather at least 1 hour before the start of the first game for the night.
- West Schuylkill FC will then notify all participants of the cancellation via email and West Schuylkill FC will post the cancellation on its website and on its social media.

Revised 11/30/2022